
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNS 

No. 

80 

92 

59 

6 

96 

7 

135 

73 

46 

9 

95 

14 

162 

25 

32 

49 

94 

23 

41 

20 

5 

3 

91 

26 

4 

99 

17 

127 

8 

81 

71 

44 

16 

116 

24 

Name 

Darren Dilley 

John Mueller 

Ian Green 

Lans Stout 

Kale Swifts 

Tom O'Gorman 

Paul Bunbury 

Chris Doodson 

Joe Harlan 

Kyle Freiheit 

Tim Linerud 

Scott Twomey 

Adam Achepohl 

Gordon Jones 

Michael Cummings 

Parker Johnstone 

Ken Sutherland 

Eric Jones 

Tyler Kicera 

Jason Rawlins 

Jon Davies 

James Wetter 

Nick Leverone 

Tim Ferrick 

Amy Mills 

Juan Graziosi 

Whitfield Gregg 

Sterling Land 

Geoff Cochran 

Scott Lin 

Derrick Ambrose 

Kyle Keenan 

Cherie Storms 

Oscar Jackson 

Jason Starr 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.509 

1:26.843 

1:27.257 

1:27.682 

1:28.357 

1:29.448 

1:30.440 

1:30.524 

1:30.538 

1:30.644 

1:31.238 

1:31.526 

1:31.644 

1:32.268 

1:33.748 

1:30.269 

1:30.355 

1:30.684 

1:31.133 

1:31.250 

1:31.530 

1:31.745 

1:31.821 

1:31.911 

1:32.470 

1:32.704 

1:32.710 

1:33.887 

1:34.230 

1:34.613 

1:36.350 

1:38.366 

1:40.524 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.806 

1:26.868 

1:27.394 

1:28.717 

1:28.466 

1:29.849 

1:30.447 

1:30.591 

1:30.800 

1:30.818 

1:31.510 

1:31.730 

1:31.743 

1:32.425 

1:34.089 

1:30.563 

1:30.782 

1:31.008 

1:31.328 

1:31.439 

1:31.535 

1:31.806 

1:32.359 

1:32.168 

1:32.782 

1:32.721 

1:32.973 

1:33.946 

1:34.561 

1:34.616 

1:36.480 

1:38.869 

2nd Session 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Hillsboro OR 

santa ana CA 

Portland OR 

Cornelius OR 

Surrey BC 

Mason OH 

Whistler BC 

Surrey BC 

Oregon City OR 

Redmond WA 

Belmont CA 

Tacoma WA 

Monroe OR 

Tualatin OR 

Martinez CA 

Wilsonville OR 

Sherwood OR 

Eugene OR 

Manheim PA 

Gaston OR 

Hood River OR 

Bainbridge Island Wa 

Mendon MA 

Hood River OR 

BELLEVUE WA 

San Jose CA 

Bellevue WA 

Salmon Arm BC 

Tualatin OR 

Vancouver BC 

Brush Prairie WA 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Chino, CA 

Portland OR 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones   Satety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction # 18ST5445S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

G4  SM, EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec 

Group 4 Grid Race 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 


