





Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

G4 SM, EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 4 Grid Race 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group	
1	80	Darren Dilley	EP	1:26.509	Qualifying 2	1:26.806	Race 1	Hillsboro OR	4	
2	92	John Mueller	EP	1:26.843	Race 1	1:26.868	Race 1	santa ana CA	4	
3	59	Ian Green	FP	1:27.257	Race 1	1:27.394	Race 1	Portland OR	4	
4	6	Lans Stout	GTL	1:27.682	Qualifying 2	1:28.717	Race 1	Cornelius OR	4	
5	96	Kale Swifts	EP	1:28.357	Race 1	1:28.466	Race 1	Surrey BC	4	
6	7	Tom O'Gorman	GTL	1:29.448	Qualifying 2	1:29.849	Qualifying 1	Mason OH	4	
7	135	Paul Bunbury	GTL	1:30.440	Race 1	1:30.447	Race 1	Whistler BC	4	
8	73	Chris Doodson	GTL	1:30.524	Race 1	1:30.591	Race 1	Surrey BC	4	
9	46	Joe Harlan	GTL	1:30.538	Qualifying 1	1:30.800	Qualifying 1	Oregon City OR	4	
10	9	Kyle Freiheit	FP	1:30.644	Race 1	1:30.818	Qualifying 1	Redmond WA	4	
11	95	Tim Linerud	GTL	1:31.238	Race 1	1:31.510	Race 1	Belmont CA	4	
12	14	Scott Twomey	GTL	1:31.526	Qualifying 2	1:31.730	Qualifying 1	Tacoma WA	4	
13	162	Adam Achepohl	EP	1:31.644	Qualifying 1	1:31.743	Qualifying 1	Monroe OR	4	
14	25	Gordon Jones	HP	1:32.268	Qualifying 1	1:32.425	Qualifying 1	Tualatin OR	4	
15	32	Michael Cummings	HP	1:33.748	Race 1	1:34.089	Race 1	Martinez CA	4	
DNS	49	Parker Johnstone	FP		Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Wilsonville OR	4	
17	94	Ken Sutherland	SM	1:30.269	Qualifying 1	1:30.563	Qualifying 2	Sherwood OR	4	
18	23	Eric Jones	SM	1:30.355	Qualifying 1	1:30.782	Qualifying 1	Eugene OR	4	
19	41	Tyler Kicera	SM	1:30.684	Qualifying 1	1:31.008	Qualifying 2	Manheim PA	4	
20	20	Jason Rawlins	SM	1:31.133	Qualifying 2	1:31.328	Qualifying 2	Gaston OR	4	
21	5	Jon Davies	SM	1:31.250	Qualifying 2	1:31.439	Qualifying 2	Hood River OR	4	
22	3	James Wetter	SM	1:31.530	Qualifying 2	1:31.535	Qualifying 2	Bainbridge Island Wa	4	
23	91	Nick Leverone	SM	1:31.745	Qualifying 1	1:31.806	Qualifying 1	Mendon MA	4	
24	26	Tim Ferrick	SM	1:31.821	Qualifying 1	1:32.359	Qualifying 1	Hood River OR	4	
25	4	Amy Mills	SM	1:31.911	Qualifying 2	1:32.168	Qualifying 2	BELLEVUE WA	4	
26	99	Juan Graziosi	SM	1:32.470	Qualifying 2	1:32.782	Qualifying 1	San Jose CA	4	
27	17	Whitfield Gregg	SM	1:32.704	Qualifying 1	1:32.721	Qualifying 1	Bellevue WA	4	
28	127	Sterling Land	SM	1:32.710	Qualifying 1	1:32.973	Race 1	Salmon Arm BC	4	
29	8	Geoff Cochran	SM	1:33.887	Qualifying 1	1:33.946	Qualifying 1	Tualatin OR	4	
30	81	Scott Lin	SM	1:34.230	Qualifying 2	1:34.561	Qualifying 2	Vancouver BC	4	
31	71	Derrick Ambrose	SM	1:34.613	Race 1	1:34.616	Race 1	Brush Prairie WA	4	
32	44	Kyle Keenan	B-Spec	1:36.350	Qualifying 2	1:36.480	Qualifying 1	Vancouver WA	4	
33	16	Cherie Storms	B-Spec	1:38.366	Qualifying 1	1:38.869	Qualifying 1	Langley BC	4	
34	116	Oscar Jackson	B-Spec	1:40.524	Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Chino, CA	4	
DNS	24	Jason Starr	SM		Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Portland OR	4	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess Chair SOM: Ken Jones Satety Steward: Erin Wilson

Sanction # 18ST5445S

Printed: 5/20/2018 11:23:28 AM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA